October 3, 2022
© S&C Electric Company 2019-2022, all rights reserved Specification Bulletin 775-31
Scada-Mate® SD Switching System
Outdoor Distribution (14.4 kV and 25 kV)
For Remote Supervisory Control and
Automatic Source Transfer
Conditions of Sale
STANDARD: The seller’s standard conditions of sale as set

to any other customers.
● Refer to the nearest S&C Sales Office.
Table 7. Control Units for Automatic Source-Transfer Applications①
Item Catalog Number
Model 6802 Automatic Switch Control. Powered by S&C Current/Voltage Sensors. Provides sophisticated RTU functionality.
Includes faceplate with liquid-crystal display, touch switches, operation and diagnostic indicating lamps, and USB local
communication port; high-output battery charger; and battery packs. Upgradable to IntelliTeam SG Automatic Restoration
System
●
① Switches originally supplied with option suffix “-M” require an
upgraded stored-energy operator before automation controls can be
applied. Refer to your nearest S&C Sales Office.
● Refer to the nearest S&C Sales Office.
Table 10. Spare or Replacement Liquid-Tight Shielded Control Cables—24 Pins on Each End
Item Catalog Number
25 feet (762 cm) SDA-2338-25
35 feet (1067 cm) SDA-2338-35
45 feet (1372 cm) SDA-2338-45
75 feet (2286 cm) SDA-2779-75
100 feet (3048 cm) SDA-2779-100
14  S&C Specification Bulletin 775-31
Scada-Mate® SD Switching System
Table 12. Scada-Mate SD Switching System/Services Packages
Item